

**CITY OF PAPILLION
MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT
February 19th 2019 AGENDA**

Subject:	Type:	Submitted By:
Approve Resolution No. R19-0030 –Final Payment for 2018-2019 On-Call City Wide Paving Repairs to NL&L Concrete, Inc., of Omaha NE in the amount of \$178,469.88	Resolution <i>R19-0030</i>	Jeffrey L. Thompson, P.E. Public Works Director/City Engineer

SYNOPSIS:

This resolution, if approved, will make final payment to NL&L Concrete, Inc., of Omaha, NE in the amount of \$178,469.88. This project was awarded to NL&L Concrete, Inc. at the March 6th, 2018 City Council Meeting through Resolution No. R18-0044 in the amount of \$391,101.00. As the City Engineer, I have reviewed and inspected the project and hereby certify the project as complete. I have attached the final payment application as well as a certificate of completion for public record.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Final payment to NL&L Concrete, Inc., of Omaha, NE in the amount of \$178,469.88. The total contract amount including the final payment is \$358,977.50.

The 2017/2018 Budget had \$609,382.17 allocated for this project in Capital Improvement Projects line item #11-0140-5070, Concrete Street Repairs. The current account balance is \$1,041,996.00, of which \$120,969.88 shall be paid for street repairs. Trail improvements which were included in the 2018-2019 On-Call City Wide Paving Repairs shall be paid for separately from Capital Improvement Projects line item #11-0160-7120, Trail Development. The current account balance is \$60,000.00. The total trail improvement costs is \$57,500.00.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval.

BACKGROUND:

This work continues to address the City’s ongoing annual efforts for ADA requirements and street repairs throughout the city.

ATTACHMENTS:

- | | |
|--|----------|
| 1. Resolution No. R19-0030 | 1 Page |
| 2. Certificate of Completion | 1 Page |
| 3. Final Street Repairs Pay Application | 13 Pages |
| 3. Final Trail Improvement Pay Application | 1 Pages |

RESOLUTION NO. R19-0030

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Papillion to approve the final payment for 2018-2019 On-Call City Wide Paving Repairs to NL&L Concrete, Inc., of Omaha, NE in the amount of \$178,469.88.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS __ DAY OF _____, 2019.

CITY OF PAPIILLION

David P. Black, Mayor

ATTEST:

Nicole Brown
City Clerk

(SEAL)



CITY OF PAPIILLION

David P. Black, Mayor
Jeffrey L. Thompson, P.E., CPESC, CFM
City Engineer and Public Works Director
122 East Third Street
Papillion, Nebraska 68046
Phone: 402-898-9092
Fax: 402-339-0670
E-Mail: jefft@papillion.org

February 5, 2019

Mayor and City Council Members
City of Papillion
c/o Ms. Christine Meyers, City Administrator
122 East Third Street
Papillion, NE 68046

RE: 2018-2019 On-Call City Wide Paving Repairs

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

We hereby certify that NL&L Inc. has completed the construction of the above-referenced project in substantial compliance with the plans and specifications.

The work was satisfactorily performed and final payment is recommended.

Respectfully submitted,

City of Papillion

PE for Jeffrey L. Thompson

Jeffrey L. Thompson, P.E.
City Engineer



8535 Madison Street
Ralston, NE 68127

Office: (402)934-4439
Fax: (402)905-3607

INVOICE

Invoice# 18009-2 revised 3

Date: 1-03-19

To: City of Papillion

PROJECT: 2018 On Call City Wide Paving Repairs

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Sawcut Full Depth Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete	5,090	SY	11.00	55,990.00
2	Sawcut Full Depth Remove and Dispose of Existing Sidewalk		SF	2.00	
3	Construct 5" PCC Sidewalk L6 Mix in Place	225	SF	4.50	1,012.50
4	Construct 8" PCC Paving W/ Matching Integral Curb, Dowel and Tie Bars Grouted in Place	4,003	SY	46.00	184,138.00
5	Construct 9" PCC Paving W/ Matching Integral Curb, Dowel and Tie Bars Grouted in Place	969	SY	48.00	46,512.00
6	Construct Combination Curb and Gutter w/ Tie Bars Grouted, In Place		LF	20.00	
7	Remove Existing Ramp, as Necessary and Construct Single ADA Ramp W/ Removable Detectable Warning Insert in Place	10	EA	700.00	7,000.00
9	Remove and Replace Unstable Subgrade (Recycle PCC) if Required	95	TON	18.00	1,710.00
33	9" Uniform Thickness High-Early PCC Paving W/Matching Integral Curb, Dowel & Tie Bars Grouted in Place	93	SY	55.00	5,115.00
				-	

SUBTOTAL:	\$301,477.50
Manhole Repair Cordes Steet	\$ -24,802.22
Less Payment One	\$-155,705.40
Payment Due	\$120,969.88

**THANK YOU,
JOHN NAVARRO**

**CITY OF PAPIILLION
PROJECT 2017-2018 0N- CALL CITY WIDE PAVING REPAIRS**

LOCATION 1204 Ashley Drive Remove and Replace Approach

LINE	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT	SY.	25.00	\$11.00	\$275.00
2	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF SIDEWALK	C.Y		\$2.00	\$0.00
3	5" UNIFORM THICKNESS PCC SIDEWALK L6	SF.	225	\$4.50	\$1,012.50
4	8"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$46.00	\$0.00
5	9"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$48.00	\$0.00
6	CONSTRUCT COMBINATION CURB& GUTTER WITH TIE BAR	SF.		\$20.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT SINGLE ADA RAMP	Each		\$700.00	\$0.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT DOUBLE ADA RAMP	SY.		\$1,600.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE &REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE IF REQUIRED	TON		\$18.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLCE CURB INLET TOP	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB INLET BOX, IN PLACE	Each		\$2,500.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET INLET TOP IN PLACE	Each		\$1,800.00	\$0.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET BOX IN PLACE	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
14	CONVERT CURB INLET TO SADDLE CREEK GRATE INLET IN PLACE	Each		\$3,500.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPPING	LF		\$7.00	\$0.00
30	ROUTE & TAR SEAL CRACK IN PLACE	LF		\$1.75	\$0.00
31	TAR SEAL JONTS IN PLACE	LF		\$1.50	\$0.00
32	7" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	SY.		\$50.00	\$0.00
33	9" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	C.Y.		\$55.00	\$0.00
34	7" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$47.00	
35	9" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$49.00	
	EXTRA BARRICADES	LS			
				Total	\$1,287.50

Submitted by: JOHN NAVVARRO NL & L CONCRETE
402-660-0793

CITY OF PAPILLION
PROJECT 2017-2018 ON- CALL CITY WIDE PAVING REPAIRS

LOCATION 72ND STREET INTERSECTION

LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT	SY.	246.50	\$11.00	\$2,711.50
2	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF SIDEWALK	C.Y		\$2.00	\$0.00
3	5" UNIFORM THICKNESS PCC SIDEWALK L6	SF.		\$4.50	\$0.00
4	8"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$46.00	\$0.00
5	9"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$48.00	\$0.00
6	CONSTRUCT COMBINATION CURB& GUTTER WITH TIE BAR	SF.		\$20.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT SINGLE ADA RAMP	Each		\$700.00	\$0.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT DOUBLE ADA RAMP	SY.		\$1,600.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE &REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE IF REQUIRED	TON		\$18.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLCE CURB INLET TOP	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB INLET BOX, IN PLACE	Each		\$2,500.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET INLET TOP IN PLACE	Each		\$1,800.00	\$0.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET BOX IN PLACE	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
14	CONVERT CURB INLET TO SADDLE CREEK GRATE INLET IN PLACE	Each		\$3,500.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPPING	LF		\$7.00	\$0.00
30	ROUTE & TAR SEAL CRACK IN PLACE	LF		\$1.75	\$0.00
31	TAR SEAL JONTS IN PLACE	LF		\$1.50	\$0.00
32	7" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	SY.		\$50.00	\$0.00
33	9" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	C.Y.	246.5	\$55.00	\$13,557.50
34	7" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$47.00	
35	9" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$49.00	
	6" UNIFORM THICKNESS PCC TRAIL	SF.		\$5.00	
				Total	\$16,269.00

Submitted by: JOHN NAVVARRO NL & L CONCRETE
402-660-0793



Removed 9.5 sy From Total

CITY OF PAPIILLION
PROJECT 2017-2018 ON- CALL CITY WIDE PAVING REPAIRS

LOCATION 6TH AND GRAND VIEW

LINE	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT	SY.	19.50	\$11.00	\$214.50
2	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF SIDEWALK	C.Y		\$2.00	\$0.00
3	5" UNIFORM THICKNESS PCC SIDEWALK L6	SF.		\$4.50	\$0.00
4	8"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$46.00	\$0.00
5	9"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$48.00	\$0.00
6	CONSTRUCT COMBINATION CURB& GUTTER WITH TIE BAR	SF.		\$20.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT SINGLE ADA RAMP	Each		\$700.00	\$0.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT DOUBLE ADA RAMP	SY.		\$1,600.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE &REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE IF REQUIRED	TON		\$18.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLCE CURB INLET TOP	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB INLET BOX, IN PLACE	Each		\$2,500.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET INLET TOP IN PLACE	Each		\$1,800.00	\$0.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET BOX IN PLACE	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
14	CONVERT CURB INLET TO SADDLE CREEK GRATE INLET IN PLACE	Each		\$3,500.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPPING	LF		\$7.00	\$0.00
30	ROUTE & TAR SEAL CRACK IN PLACE	LF		\$1.75	\$0.00
31	TAR SEAL JONTS IN PLACE	LF		\$1.50	\$0.00
32	7" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	SY.		\$50.00	\$0.00
33	9" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	C.Y.	19.5	\$55.00	\$1,072.50
34	7" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$47.00	
35	9" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$49.00	
		SF.			
		LS			
				Total	\$1,287.00

Submitted by: JOHN NAVVARRO NL & L CONCRETE
402-660-0793

* REMOVED 8.5 SY FROM TOTAL

**CITY OF PAPILLION
PROJECT 2017-2018 0N- CALL CITY WIDE PAVING REPAIRS**

LOCATION 705 HOGAN STREET

LINE	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT	SY.	180.00	\$11.00	\$1,980.00
2	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF SIDEWALK	C.Y.		\$2.00	\$0.00
3	5" UNIFORM THICKNESS PCC SIDEWALK L6	SF.		\$4.50	\$0.00
4	8"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.	180.00	\$46.00	\$8,280.00
5	9"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$48.00	\$0.00
6	CONSTRUCT COMBINATION CURB& GUTTER WITH TIE BAR	SF.		\$20.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT SINGLE ADA RAMP	Each	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT DOUBLE ADA RAMP	SY.		\$1,600.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE &REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE IF REQUIRED	TON	20.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLCE CURB INLET TOP	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB INLET BOX, IN PLACE	Each		\$2,500.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET INLET TOP IN PLACE	Each		\$1,800.00	\$0.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET BOX IN PLACE	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
14	CONVERT CURB INLET TO SADDLE CREEK GRATE INLET IN PLACE	Each		\$3,500.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPPING	LF		\$7.00	\$0.00
30	ROUTE & TAR SEAL CRACK IN PLACE	LF		\$1.75	\$0.00
31	TAR SEAL JONTS IN PLACE	LF		\$1.50	\$0.00
32	7" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	SY.		\$50.00	\$0.00
33	9" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	C.Y.		\$55.00	\$0.00
34	7" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$47.00	
35	9" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$49.00	
				Total	\$11,320.00

Submitted by: JOHN NAVVARO NL & L CONCRETE
402-660-0793

CITY OF PAPILLION
PROJECT 2017-2018 0N- CALL CITY WIDE PAVING REPAIRS

LOCATION TARA ROAD AND SHANNON RD

LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT	SY.	193.00	\$11.00	\$2,123.00
2	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF SIDEWALK	C.Y.		\$2.00	\$0.00
3	5" UNIFORM THICKNESS PCC SIDEWALK L6	SF.		\$4.50	\$0.00
4	8"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.	193.00	\$46.00	\$8,878.00
5	9"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$48.00	\$0.00
6	CONSTRUCT COMBINATION CURB& GUTTER WITH TIE BAR	SF.		\$20.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT SINGLE ADA RAMP	Each	2.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT DOUBLE ADA RAMP	SY.		\$1,600.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE IF REQUIRED	TON	0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLCE CURB INLET TOP	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB INLET BOX, IN PLACE	Each		\$2,500.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET INLET TOP IN PLACE	Each		\$1,800.00	\$0.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET BOX IN PLACE	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
14	CONVERT CURB INLET TO SADDLE CREEK GRATE INLET IN PLACE	Each		\$3,500.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPPING	LF		\$7.00	\$0.00
30	ROUTE & TAR SEAL CRACK IN PLACE	LF		\$1.75	\$0.00
31	TAR SEAL JONTS IN PLACE	LF		\$1.50	\$0.00
32	7" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	SY.		\$50.00	\$0.00
33	9" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	C.Y.		\$55.00	\$0.00
34	7" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$47.00	
35	9" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$49.00	
				Total	\$12,401.00

Submitted by: JOHN NAVVARRO NL & L CONCRETE
402-660-0793

**CITY OF PAPILLION
PROJECT 2017-2018 ON- CALL CITY WIDE PAVING REPAIRS**

LOCATION 525 E 5TH STREET

LINE	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT	SY.	324.00	\$11.00	\$3,564.00
2	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF SIDEWALK	C.Y.		\$2.00	\$0.00
3	5" UNIFORM THICKNESS PCC SIDEWALK L6	SF.		\$4.50	\$0.00
4	8"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.	324.00	\$46.00	\$14,904.00
5	9"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$48.00	\$0.00
6	CONSTRUCT COMBINATION CURB& GUTTER WITH TIE BAR	SF.		\$20.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT SINGLE ADA RAMP	Each		\$700.00	\$0.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT DOUBLE ADA RAMP	SY.		\$1,600.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE &REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE IF REQUIRED	TON	0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLCE CURB INLET TOP	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB INLET BOX, IN PLACE	Each		\$2,500.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET INLET TOP IN PLACE	Each		\$1,800.00	\$0.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET BOX IN PLACE	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
14	CONVERT CURB INLET TO SADDLE CREEK GRATE INLET IN PLACE	Each		\$3,500.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPPING	LF		\$7.00	\$0.00
30	ROUTE & TAR SEAL CRACK IN PLACE	LF		\$1.75	\$0.00
31	TAR SEAL JONTS IN PLACE	LF		\$1.50	\$0.00
32	7" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	SY.		\$50.00	\$0.00
33	9" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	C.Y.		\$55.00	\$0.00
34	7" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$47.00	
35	9" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$49.00	
				Total	\$18,468.00

Submitted by: JOHN NAVVARO NL & L CONCRETE
402-660-0793

**CITY OF PAPIILLION
PROJECT 2017-2018 ON- CALL CITY WIDE PAVING REPAIRS**

LOCATION 400 SO HARRISON ST

LINE	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT	SY.	180.00	\$11.00	\$1,980.00
2	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF SIDEWALK	C.Y.		\$2.00	\$0.00
3	5" UNIFORM THICKNESS PCC SIDEWALK L6	SF.		\$4.50	\$0.00
4	8"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.	180.00	\$46.00	\$8,280.00
5	9"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$48.00	\$0.00
6	CONSTRUCT COMBINATION CURB& GUTTER WITH TIE BAR	SF.		\$20.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT SINGLE ADA RAMP	Each	2.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT DOUBLE ADA RAMP	SY.		\$1,600.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE &REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE IF REQUIRED	TON	20.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLCE CURB INLET TOP	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB INLET BOX, IN PLACE	Each		\$2,500.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET INLET TOP IN PLACE	Each		\$1,800.00	\$0.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET BOX IN PLACE	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
14	CONVERT CURB INLET TO SADDLE CREEK GRATE INLET IN PLACE	Each		\$3,500.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPPING	LF		\$7.00	\$0.00
30	ROUTE & TAR SEAL CRACK IN PLACE	LF		\$1.75	\$0.00
31	TAR SEAL JONTS IN PLACE	LF		\$1.50	\$0.00
32	7" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	SY.		\$50.00	\$0.00
33	9" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	C.Y.		\$55.00	\$0.00
34	7" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$47.00	
35	9" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$49.00	
				Total	\$12,020.00

Submitted by: JOHN NAVVARRO NL & L CONCRETE
402-660-0793

**CITY OF PAPILLION
PROJECT 2017-2018 ON- CALL CITY WIDE PAVING REPAIRS**

LOCATION 604 MICHAEL DRIVE

LINE	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT	SY.	47.00	\$11.00	\$517.00
2	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF SIDEWALK	C.Y.		\$2.00	\$0.00
3	5" UNIFORM THICKNESS PCC SIDEWALK L6	SF.		\$4.50	\$0.00
4	8"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.	47.00	\$46.00	\$2,162.00
5	9"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$48.00	\$0.00
6	CONSTRUCT COMBINATION CURB& GUTTER WITH TIE BAR	SF.		\$20.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT SINGLE ADA RAMP	Each		\$700.00	\$0.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT DOUBLE ADA RAMP	SY.		\$1,600.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE &REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE IF REQUIRED	TON		\$18.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLCE CURB INLET TOP	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB INLET BOX, IN PLACE	Each		\$2,500.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET INLET TOP IN PLACE	Each		\$1,800.00	\$0.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET BOX IN PLACE	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
14	CONVERT CURB INLET TO SADDLE CREEK GRATE INLET IN PLACE	Each		\$3,500.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPPING	LF		\$7.00	\$0.00
30	ROUTE & TAR SEAL CRACK IN PLACE	LF		\$1.75	\$0.00
31	TAR SEAL JONTS IN PLACE	LF		\$1.50	\$0.00
32	7" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	SY.		\$50.00	\$0.00
33	9" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	C.Y.		\$55.00	\$0.00
34	7" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$47.00	
35	9" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$49.00	
				Total	\$2,679.00

Submitted by: JOHN NAVVARRO NL & L CONCRETE
402-660-0793

CITY OF PAPIILLION
PROJECT 2017-2018 ON- CALL CITY WIDE PAVING REPAIRS

LOCATION LIMERICK & SHILLAELAGH RD

LINE	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL
1	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT	SY.	126.00	\$11.00	\$1,386.00
2	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH AND DISPOSE OF SIDEWALK	C.Y		\$2.00	\$0.00
3	5" UNIFORM THICKNESS PCC SIDEWALK L6	SF.		\$4.50	\$0.00
4	8"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.	126.00	\$46.00	\$5,796.00
5	9"PCC PAVING ATCHING INTERGREL CURB DOWEL & TIE BARS	SY.		\$48.00	\$0.00
6	CONSTRUCT COMBINATION CURB& GUTTER WITH TIE BAR	SF.		\$20.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT SINGLE ADA RAMP	Each		\$700.00	\$0.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING RAMP & CONSTRUCT DOUBLE ADA RAMP	SY.		\$1,600.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE &REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE IF REQUIRED	TON		\$18.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLCE CURB INLET TOP	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB INLET BOX, IN PLACE	Each		\$2,500.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET INLET TOP IN PLACE	Each		\$1,800.00	\$0.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATE INLET BOX IN PLACE	Each		\$2,000.00	\$0.00
14	CONVERT CURB INLET TO SADDLE CREEK GRATE INLET IN PLACE	Each		\$3,500.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPPING	LF		\$7.00	\$0.00
30	ROUTE & TAR SEAL CRACK IN PLACE	LF		\$1.75	\$0.00
31	TAR SEAL JONTS IN PLACE	LF		\$1.50	\$0.00
32	7" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	SY.		\$50.00	\$0.00
33	9" HIGH EARLY PCC PAVING W/ INTERGRAL CURB DOWEL	C.Y.		\$55.00	\$0.00
34	7" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$47.00	
35	9" PCC PAVING W/ TYPE A CURB IN PLACE	SY.		\$49.00	
				Total	\$7,182.00

Submitted by: JOHN NAVVARRO NL & L CONCRETE
402-660-0793



Note
Removed 55sy from total Area 1246 Cork Dr for damage concrete



8535 Madison Street
Ralston, NE 68127

john.navarronll@gmail.com

Office: 402-934-4439
Fax: 402-905-3607

1-08-19

Invoice 18007-5
To: City of Papillion

Project: West 6th Street Improvement

Items	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Install Trail along six street 6" P.C.C Trail	11,500 SF	5.00	\$57,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE \$57,500.00

Thank you

John Navarro
402-660-0793